Clty Of GalneSV| I |e 200 East SgK/eHraslllty Avenue

Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 100014. Version: 0 Name: Fourth Extension to the Contract for Professional
Environmental Engineering Services for FY 2010

(B)

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 6/17/2010 In control: City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 6/17/2010

Title: Fourth Extension to the Contract for Professional Environmental Engineering Services for FY 2010 (B)

This item is a request to extend the Contract for Professional Environmental Engineering Services
with Water & Air Research, Inc.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 100014_Extention Contract_20100617.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

6/17/2010 0 City Commission Approved as Recommended Pass

Fourth Extension to the Contract for Professional Environmental Engineering Services for FY 2010 (B)

This item is a request to extend the Contract for Professional Environmental Engineering Services with Water & Air
Research, Inc.

The contract dated May 2, 2006, First Extension dated August 16, 2006, First Amendment dated October 9, 2006, Second Extension
dated January 24, 2008 and Third Extension August 19, 2008 with Water & Air Research, Inc. expired on September 30, 2009. This
vendor has responded to the City's requests for services promptly and their services have been reliable and accurate.

The contract allows for five one-year extensions. This is the fourth request for an extension to each contract.

Funding sources will be identified as needed through the Public Works Department fiscal year operating budget and the City's Capital
Improvement Plan capital project accounts.

Recommended Motion: The City Commission: 1) authorize the City Manager to execute the Fourth Extension to the contract with
Water & Air Research, Inc. for Professional Environmental Engineering Services, extending the term of the contract from October 1,
2009 to September 30, 2010.

City of Gainesville Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

